BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc., for)	
Certificate of Service Authority to Provide)	File No. IA-2016-0011
Interexchange and Non-Switched Local)	Tariff No. JA-2016-0011
Exchange Telecommunications Services)	
in the State of Missouri	j	

REGISTRATION TO PROVIDE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Issue Date: July 14, 2015 Effective Date: August 9, 2015

On July 10, 2015, Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc., pursuant to §392.550 and §392.611 RSMo, filed an application for registration to provide interexchange and non-switched local telecommunications service within the State of Missouri. With its application, the company also filed a tariff sheet with an effective date of August 9, 2015

The Commission has reviewed the application filed by the Company and finds that it and the attached affidavit comply with the filing requirements set forth in §392.550 RSMo.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc. is granted authority to provide interexchange and non-switched local telecommunications service in the exchanges set forth in the affidavit attached to the application and restated above.
- 2. Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc.'s tariff sheet is authorized to become effective on August 9, 2015.

- 3. This Order shall become effective on August 9, 2015.
- 4. This file shall be closed on August 10, 2015.

BY THE COMMISSION



Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Corris Z

Kennard L. Jones, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 14th day of July, 2015.